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Data Tables
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Q1. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in our country today?

BASE: A1l Respondents

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

AGE

18-29 30-44 45-59

364

215

48%

46%

6%

39%

56%
KN

5%

40%

53%

7%

48%
LM

46%

7%

REGION CITY

Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other

()) ® @ m & w; G & o @

weighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226

Unweighted 'N' 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256

satisfied 44% 47%  53% 41% 41% 39%  34%  46% 45%  44%
G DEFG G G

Dissatisfied 50% 50% 43% 52% 52% 54% 59%  46% 48%  50%

C C C CDH

DK/NA 6% 3% 4% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6%

BC BC BC

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q1. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in our country today?

BASE: A1l Respondents

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

DK/NA

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ

44%

50%

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
< HS COLL POST <$30K $60K $100K + Male Fem.
(B) © ()] (B) ) (9] GD) @3] (@))
473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
35% 42% 50% 53% 43% 45% 43% 44% 44%
B BC FH
58% 53% 43% 41% 50% 48%  52% 51%  48%
D D E E

6%

7%

5%

7%

6%

7%

7%

4%

5%

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q1. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in our country today?
BASE: A1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN

Bloc Green __________NEE

Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.

€] ® @ @ 6 P (@ (H) (KD (D)

weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990

Unweighted 'N’ 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975

Satisfied 44% 61% 18% 54%  45%  69% 38%  45% 100% -
CEGH CG C CEGH C C

Dissatisfied 50% 33% 79% 38% 53%  29% 56%  43% - 100%
DEFGH BF BDFH B

B

DK/NA 6% 6% 3% 8% 2% 2% 6% 12% - -

C BCEFG

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q2. In your opinion, is the Canadian economy getting stronger, weaker or is it staying about the same?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

REGION CITY AGE

Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
w (® © (D) (B) D) ()] (H) ¢9) » (K (D) D) (N
weighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
Unweighted 'N’ 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
Stronger 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 7%
weaker 57% 52% 57% 57% 58% 63% 69%  49% 58% 57% 65% 60% 60%  50%

H H H BCDEH N N N
Staying the same 31% 40% 29% 32% 31% 29% 23% 37% 31% 31% 25% 30% 29% 36%
CDEG G G G KM
DK/NA 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6%
G G G G M

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, zZ-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



Q2. Inyour opinion, is the Canadian economy getting stronger, weaker or is it staying about the same?

BASE: Al1l Respondents

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Stronger

weaker

Staying the same

DK/NA

7%

57%

31%

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
< HS COLL POST <$30Kk $60K $100K  + Male Fem.

® O (@ E B G o

473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025

501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972

6% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6%

56% 62% 55% 51% 56% 55% 61% 58%  56%
D E

32%  27% 33% 32%  31% 36%  29% 30%  32%

C
5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6%
GH

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q2. In your opinion, is the Canadian economy getting stronger, weaker or is it staying about the same?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN

Bloc Green __________NEE

Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.

€] ® W m . w G (KD (D)

weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990

Unweighted 'N’ 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975

Stronger 7% 10% 1% 7% 8% 2% 13% 6% 12% 3%
CFH C C CF C L

weaker 57% 43% 80%  40% 54% 61% 61% 57% 37% 76%

DEFGH BD BD K

B

Staying the same 31% 42%  17%  45%  33%  35% 19%  30% 45% 19%
CGH CGH CG CcG L

DK/NA 5% 6% 1% 8% 5% 2% 7% 7% 6% 3%
C C C C L

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q3. Would you say you are very, somewhat, not very, or not at all proud to be a Canadian?
BASE: A1l Respondents

AGE

18-29 30-44 45-59

364

215

41%

37%
LMN

1%
8%
LMN
3%

78%

9%

9%
7%

N
1%
4%
MN
1%

79%

15%

67%
KL

22%

90%
KL

9%

77%
KLM

15%

1%

1%

1%

91%
KL

6%

REGION CITY

Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other

(€] ® W m . w® G o

weighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226

Unweighted 'N' 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256

very proud 62% 62% 46% 67% 68% 64% 61% 73% 61% 63%

C C C C C BCDG
Somewhat proud 23% 23% 35% 20% 20% 25% 20% < 15% 25%  23%
H DEFGH H H
B

Not very proud 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6%
BDEH DE

Not at all proud 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 5% 3%
F CFH

Depends 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - *% *% 1%

I

Not a Canadian/do not 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%

consider self a Canadian E I

DK/NA 1% - 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1%

NET: Proud 86% 85% 81% 87% 88% 89% 81%  89% 86%  85%

CG cG CG CG

NET: Not proud 10% 10%  12% 9% 8% 7%  16% 7% 11% 9%

H DEFH

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, zZ-Test for Percentages
Uppercase Tletters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q3. Would you say you are very, somewhat, not very, or not at all proud to be a Canadian?

BASE: A1l Respondents

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

Very proud

Somewhat proud

Not very proud

Not at all proud
Depends

Not a Canadian/do not

consider self a Canadian

DK/NA

NET: Proud

NET: Not proud

62%

23%

6%

4%

86%

10%

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
< HS COLL POST <$30K $60K $100K + Male Fem.
(B) © ()] (B) ) (9] GD) @3] (@))
473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
62% 61% 63% 60% 67% 60% 62% 59% 66%
I
23%  22%  25% 23% 20% 28%  25% 25%  22%
F
6% 9% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5%
D
3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3%
E E
1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *%
D
2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
GH G
2% *% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 1%
C H
85% 83% 88% 84% 87% 88% 87% 84% 88%
C I
9%  13% 8% 8% 8% 9%  10% 11% 8%
BD J

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q3. Would you say you are very, somewhat, not very, or not at all proud to be a Canadian?
BASE: A1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green __________NSE
Total Lib. Cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
(Y] ® W M . w® G (K) L
weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
Unweighted 'N' 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
very proud 62% 77% 43% 68% 42% 66% 51% 67% 75% 50%
CEGH CEG CE CEG L
Somewhat proud 23% 18% 31% 23% 45% 20% 19% @ 22% 17% 30%
BGH CDFGH K
B
Not very proud 6% 1% 13% 4% 8% 9%  10% 4% 3% 9%
BDH B B B K
Not at all proud 4% 1% 8% 3% 2% - 8% 3% 1% 7%
BDEH B K
Depends 1% *% *% - 2% 5% 2% 1% *% 1%
Not a Canadian/do not 3% 2% 2% 2% - - 9% 2% 4% 2%
consider self a Canadian BCDH L
DK/NA 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% *% 2%
B K
NET: Proud 86% 95% 74% 92% 87% 86% 70%  89% 91% 80%
CGH CG CG G cG L
NET: Not proud 10% 1%  22% 6%  10% 9%  17% 7% 3% 16%
BDEFH B B BDH B K

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL ] )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q4. In general, what is your opinion of the United States?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

REGION CITY AGE
Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
» ® W @ B m (@ (H) o » (CORN(D)] m N
weighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
Unweighted 'N’ 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
very favourable 7% 5% 5% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6%
C C C I
Somewhat favourable 22% 23% 22% 22% 21% 24% 26% 19% 20%  23% 32% 24% 24%  15%
N N N
Somewhat unfavourable 26% 31%  28%  25% 25% 23% 27% 21% 28%  24% 26%  28% 25% @ 23%
H
Very unfavourable 40% 38% 38% 40%  40% 37% 34%  48% 40% 39% 29% 34% 36% 51%
CDEFG KLM
B
DK/NA 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4%
N
NET: Favourable 29% 27%  27% 30%  29% 35% 35%  26% 26% 31% 38% 32% 32%  22%
H I N N N
NET: Unfavourable 65% 69% 66% 65% 65% 60%  60% 70% 68%  63% 55% 62% 61% 75%
J KLM

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for Means, Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



Q4. In general, what is your opinion of the United States?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30K $60K $100K  + Male Fem.
€] ® O @ ® m® G ¢ @ @
weighted 'N' 2000 473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
Unweighted 'N’ 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
very favourable 7% 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 5%
D J
Somewhat favourable 22% 23% 26%  19% 21% 18% 20%  24% 24%  20%
D F
Somewhat unfavourable 26% 22% 25% 28% 22% 24% 33% 25% 26% 25%
B EFH
Very unfavourable 40% 39%  35%  43% 46%  46%  38%  39% 35%  45%
C I
DK/NA 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6%
CD G
NET: Favourable 29% 30% 35% 24% 27%  24% 26%  32% 33%  25%
D D F J
NET: Unfavourable 65% 61% 60% 71% 68% 69% 71% 64% 61%  69%
BC H I

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tevel.

for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q4. In general, what is your opinion of the United States?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green __________NEE
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
€] ® @ @ 6 P (@ (H) (KD (D)
weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
Unweighted 'N’ 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
very favourable 7% 2%  17% 4% 2% - 10% 6% 3% 11%
BDEH BE B K
Somewhat favourable 22% 11% 40% 11% 13% 17% 25%  22% 18% 27%
DEFGH BDE BDE K
B
Somewhat unfavourable 26% 29% 18% 24%  41% 33% 23% 25% 29% 23%
C CDGH C L
Very unfavourable 40% 54% 20% 58% 44% 48% 29%  35% 45% 34%
CGH CGH C C C L
DK/NA 6% 3% 5% 4% - 2%  13%  12% 5% 5%
BCDF BCDF
NET: Favourable 29% 13% 57% 14% 15% 17% 35% 28% 21% 38%
DEFGH BDEF BDE K
B
NET: Unfavourable 65% 84% 39% 82% 85% 81% 52% 60% 74% 57%
CGH CGH CGH CGH C C L

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President of the United States?
BASE: A1l Respondents

REGION CITY AGE
Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
(€Y ® @ m ® >® G Mt o ®y @ m™m N
weighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
Unweighted 'N’ 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
Approve 12% 10% 8% 14% 12% 21% 20% 12% 12%  13% 14%  17% 13% 9%
C C BCDEH BCDEH N

Disapprove 78% 84% 82% 76% 76% 67% 72%  82% 77%  78% 72% 74% 74%  85%
DEFG DEFG F F DEFG KLM
DK/NA 10% 6% 10% 10% 12% 11% 8% 6% 11% 9% 15% 9%  13% 6%

BH  BDH N N

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, zZ-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President of the United States?

BASE: A1l Respondents

Total

A

weighted 'N' 2000
Unweighted 'N' 2000
Approve 12%
Disapprove 78%
DK/NA 10%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
< HS COLL POST <$30K $60K $100K + Male Fem.
(B) © ()] (B) ) (9] GD) @3] (@))
473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
14% 16% 9% 13% 11% 10% 14% 16% 9%
D D G J

75% 75%  82% 77%  82%  82% 79% 74%  81%

BC I
11% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 6% 10%  10%

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President of the United States?
BASE: A1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green __________NEE
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
€] ® @ @ 6 P (@ (H) (KD (D)
weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
Unweighted 'N’ 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
Approve 12% 3% 31% 1% 1% 5%  18% 8% 5% 20%
DEFGH BDEFH BDE K
B
Disapprove 78% 93% 57% 96% 98% 93% 61% 72% 86% 69%
CGH CGH BCGH CGH CG L
DK/NA 10% 4%  12% 3% 1% 2% 21%  20% 9% 10%
E BDEF BCDEF BCDEF

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL ] )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q6. Have you personally either changed your plans, or are thinking about changing your plans, for travelling to the United States this year?

BASE: A1l Respondents

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes, I have changed my
plans

Yes, I am thinking about
changing my plans

No, have not changed my
plans

Have no/Never had plans
to visit the US this
year

Changed plans for
another reason

DK/NA

35%

7%

32%

24%

AGE

18-29 30-44 45-59

364

215

25%

9%

43%

LMN
22%

43%
KN
5%

31%

19%

28%

30%

REGION CITY

ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other

® @ m ® >® G Mt o

135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226

200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256

36% 30% 37% 38% 29% 27%  44% 34%  36%
CFG CFG CDFG

8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 11% 6% 8% 7%

31% 30% 33% 33% 40% 43% 23% 34%  31%

H H CH BCDEH

26% 29%  23% 23% 25% 18% 26% 22%  26%

DEG G

% %

1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN

T-Test for Means, z-Test for Percentages

1%

1%

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tevel.

1%

1%

*0

(]

1%

% %

1%

Environics Institute for Survey Research

1%

*0

(]

1%

1%

1%

KLM



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q6. Have you personally either changed your plans, or are thinking about changing your plans, for travelling to the United States this year?
BASE: A1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30K $60Kk $100K  + Male Fem.

(€Y ® O O E ¢ G ¢ o
weighted 'N' 2000 473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
Unweighted 'N’ 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
Yes, I have changed my 35% 25%  35%  40% 25%  31%  41%  43% 31%  39%
plans B B EF EF I
Yes, I am thinking about 7% 3% 8% 9% 4% 5% 7% 10% 6% 8%
changing my plans B B EF I
No, have not changed my 32% 36%  34%  29% 33%  31%  29%  30% 37%  27%
plans D J
Have no/Never had plans 24% 35% 22% 20% 37% 32% 23% 16% 25% 24%
to visit the US this CcD GH GH H
year
Changed plans for *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *%
another reason
DK/NA 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q6. Have you personally either changed your plans, or are thinking about changing your plans, for travelling to the United States this year?
BASE: A1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green  Not
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
A ® @ M ® >® G Mt K) ()
weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
Unweighted 'N’ 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
Yes, I have changed my 35% 49%  21%  45%  37% @ 24% 20%  30% 40% 31%
plans CEFGH CFGH CcG CG L
Yes, I am thinking about 7% 9% 5% 7% 12% 15% 5% 6% 8% 7%
changing my plans C
No, have not changed my 32% 20%  49%  22%  15%  32%  48%  32% 26% 39%
plans BDEH BDEH BE K
Have no/Never had plans 24% 21%  23%  26%  34%  23%  26%  30% 25% 22%
to visit the US this B
year
Changed plans for *% *9% %9 - 1% 6% _ 1% %9 wo
another reason
DK/NA 1% 1% 1% - 2% - *% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL ] )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q7. Do you agree or disagree or strongly disagree that Canada and the United States should someday unite into one country?
BASE: A1l Respondents

REGION CITY AGE
Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
()) ® W m . w® G & o @ @ W m M
weighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
Unweighted 'N' 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
Strongly agree 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 2% 5% 3% 2% 8% 4% 2%
B B BDFH J KMN
Somewhat agree 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2%
N
Somewhat disagree 8% 8%  10% 7% 7%  10% 9% 6% 8% 8% 12% 7%  10% 5%
H N N
Strongly disagree 83% 86% 77% 85% 85%  82% 79%  89% 83%  83% 76%  78%  82%  90%
C C C CDG KLM
DK/NA 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1%
DGH I
NET: Agree 7% 4% 9% 7% 7% 6%  11% 4% 8% 7% 8%  12% 6% 4%
BH BDH N MN
NET: Disagree 91% 94%  87% 92% 91% 92% 88%  95% 91%  91% 88%  85%  92%  95%
CG C CDG L KL

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q7. Do you agree or disagree or strongly disagree that Canada and the United States should someday unite into one country?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30k $60K $100K  + Male Fem.
A @® O O ® ¢ W ) @ M
weighted 'N' 2000 473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
Unweighted 'N'’ 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
Strongly agree 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat agree 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3%
D D F F F
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 6%
F J
Strongly disagree 83% 80% 81%  86% 82%  90%  85%  83% 80%  86%
BC EGH I
DK/NA 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
NET: Agree 7% 9% 9% 5% 9% 3% 8% 7% 8% 6%
D D F F F J
NET: Disagree 91% 89% 90%  93% 90%  95%  91%  91% 89%  92%
EGH

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ ] )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q7. Do you agree or disagree or strongly disagree that Canada and the United States should someday unite into one country?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green  Not
Total Lib. Cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
()) ® @ m & w; G & ) ()
weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
Unweighted 'N’ 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
Strongly agree 4% 1% 8% 1% - - 7% 2% 1% 6%
BDH BD K
Somewhat agree 4% 1% 7% 1% 2% - 9% 3% 1% 6%
BDEH BDE B K
Somewhat disagree 8% 3%  13% 5% 9% - 16% 8% 7% 9%
BDH BDH B K
Strongly disagree 83% 94% 69% 93%  88% 100% 63%  83% 88% 77%
CGH CGH CG CDEGH cG L
B
DK/NA 2% 1% 2% - 1% - 6% 4% 2% 2%
BCE B
NET: Agree 7% 2%  15% 1% 2% - 16% 5% 3% 12%
BDEH BDEH BD K
NET: Disagree 91% 97%  83% 99% 97% 100% 79%  91% 95% 86%
CGH CGH CGH BCGH cG L

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q8. Do you think that it is likely or not at all likely that we will be able to keep Canada independent from the United States?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

REGION CITY AGE
Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
w (®) © (D) (B) D) (@ (H) ¢9) » (K (D) ) (N
weighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
Unweighted 'N’ 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
very Tikely 70% 69% 60% 73% 73% 65% 71% 79% 72%  68% 64% 65% 72% 75%
C CF C C BCDEF L KL
Somewhat Tikely 16% 17% 21% 15% 15% 19% 15% 13% 15% 17% 23% 18% 18% 11%
DEH N N N
Not very Tikely 6% 6% 11% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 5% 8% 8% 7% 4% 7%
DEGH H H I
Not at all Tikely 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4%
K K
DK/NA 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
NET: Likely 86% 86% 81% 88% 87% 84% 86%  92% 88%  85% 87% 83% 90%  86%
C C CDEF L
NET: Unlikely 10% 10%  15% 9% 9% 13% 12% 5% 8%  11% 10%  12% 8% 11%
DEH H H H H I

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for Means, Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q8. Do you think that it is likely or not at all likely that we will be able to keep Canada independent from the United States?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30K $60K $100K  + Male Fem.
A (B) © ()] (B) ) (9] GD) @3] (@))
weighted 'N' 2000 473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
Unweighted 'N' 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
Very likely 70% 64% 68% 74% 66% 69% 70% 75% 70% 70%
BC EF
Somewhat 1ikely 16% 18% 18%  15% 18% 17% 16%  16% 16% 17%
Not very Tikely 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% 9% 4% 7% 6%
D H
Not at all Tikely 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3%
]
DK/NA 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
CcD
NET: Likely 86% 81% 86%  89% 84% 86% 86%  92% 85% 87%
B EFG
NET: uUnlikely 10% 13%  12% 8% 12% 10% 12% 7% 12% 9%
D D H

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q8. Do you think that it is likely or not at all likely that we will be able to keep Canada independent from the United States?
BASE: A1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN

Bloc Green __________NSE

Total Lib. Cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.

(Y] ® W M . w® G (K) L

weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990

Unweighted 'N' 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975

very Tlikely 70% 82% 55% 75% 66% 69% 56% 72% 78% 62%
CEGH CG CG L

Somewhat Tikely 16% 10% 23% 19% 23% 25% 20% 16% 13% 20%

BH B B B B K

Not very likely 6% 5%  12% 1% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 9%

D BDEFH K

Not at all Tikely 4% 2% 7% 2% 1% 4% 9% 2% 3% 5%

BEH BEH K

DK/NA 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% - 9% 5% 3% 4%

BD B

NET: Likely 86% 91% 78% 94% 89% 94% 76%  88% 91% 81%
CG CG CG CG CcG L

NET: Unlikely 10% 6%  19% 4% 6% 6%  15% 6% 6% 14%

BDEFH BDH K

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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Q9. Did you vote in this Canadian federal election?

BASE: Al1l Respondents

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes, I voted

No, I did not vote

No, I am not eligible to
vote

Yes, voted but spoiled
my ballot

DK/NA

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

AGE

18-29 30-44 45-59

364
215

64%
27%
LMN

8%
MN

91%
KLM

8%

*%

REGION CITY
ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other
(®) © (D) (B) D) (@ (H) ¢9) »
135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226
200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256
84% 82% 83% 84% 77% 84%  84% 85% 81%

J

14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 12%  14%
2% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 2% 4%
E BDEG I
- 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1%

1%

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN

T-Test for_ Means, Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at

the 95% level.
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Q9. Did you vote in this Canadian federal election?

BASE: Al1l Respondents

Total

(€Y

weighted 'N' 2000
Unweighted 'N' 2000
Yes, I voted 83%
No, I did not vote 13%

No, I am not eligible to
vote

Yes, voted but spoiled
my ballot

DK/NA

3%

1%

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
< HS COLL POST <$30Kk $60K $100K  + Male Fem.
® O (@ E B G o
473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
73% 88%  85% 67% 79% 87%  90% 82%  84%
BD B E EF EF
23% 10%  10% 24%  14% 11% 8% 13%  13%
CD FGH H
3% 2% 5% 8% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3%
C GH GH J
1% *% 1% 2% 1% *% *% 1% 1%
C H

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase Tletters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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Q9. Did you vote in this Canadian federal election?

BASE: A1l Respondents

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes, I voted

No, I did not vote

No, I am not eligible to
vote

Yes, voted but spoiled
my ballot

DK/NA

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL

3%

1%

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green __________NEE
Lib cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
® @ @ 6 P (@ (H) (KD (D)
747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
85% 85% 86% 94%  90% 57%  82% 82% 83%
G G G BCGH G G
11%  12% 13% 6% 8% 36%  10% 12% 14%
E CDEFH
B
3% 3% 1% - 2% 8% 5% 5% 2%
BCD D L
1% *% - - - - 3% 1% 1%
BC

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Ql0A. which party did you vote for in this Canadian federal election?
BASE: All Voters

REGION CITY AGE

Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+

(@Y ® @ @ ® ® G Mt o @ Ky @ ™ )

weighted 'N' 1657 113 374 1282 647 117 160 246 661 996 231 376 368 614

Unweighted 'N'’ 1714 171 383 1331 606 121 172 261 651 1063 138 266 317 902

The Liberal Party 38% 52% 31% 41% 45% 28% 28% 40% 39%  38% 41%  33%  32%  44%

CDFGH CFG CDFG CFG LM

The Conservative Party 27% 19% 19% 30% 27% 40% 43%  26% 26%  28% 29% 31% 31%  23%

BC BC BCDEH BCDEH C N N
The New Democratic Party 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% 9% 3%  13% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5%
BEG B BCDEG N

The Bloc Québécois 4% - 19% - - - - - 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 5%

K K K

Green Party of Canada 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%

E CDEG

The Peoples Party of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1%
Canada

Other 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2%

N
DK/NA 17% 17% 19% 16% 18% 18% 18% 11% 18%  17% 12%  12% 21%  18%
H H H KL L

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for Means, Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q10A. which party did you vote for in this Canadian federal election?

BASE: A1l Voters

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

The Liberal Party

The Conservative Party
The New Democratic Party
The Bloc Québécois

Green Party of Canada

The Peoples Party of
Canada

Other

DK/NA

17%

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
< HS COLL POST <$30K $60K $100K  + Male Fem.

® O (@ E B G o
345 529 764 156 289 341 608 799 858
3901 538 760 172 336 352 568 868 846
35% 33%  45% 41%  40% 43%  40% 33%  43%
BC I

31 34%  20% 18% 25% 27%  33% 33%  22%

D D E EF J
5% 5% 7% 12% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6%
H
5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4%
D
2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
2% 1% 1% 4% *% *% 1% 2% 1%
FG J
3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
18% 16%  16% 10% 17% 13% 12% 16% 18%
H

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q10A. which party did you vote for in this Canadian federal election?
BASE: All voters

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN

Total Lib. cons. NDP glg? gg?ﬁ; Other DK/NA satis. Sat?gF

W ® © ™ ® ® @ W w W
weighted 'N' 1657 636 450 98 72 32 86 282 726 821
Unweighted 'N' 1714 679 450 94 76 33 79 303 763 840
The Liberal Party 38% 100% - - - - - - 55% 24%
The Conservative Party 27% - 100% - - - - - 11% 44%
The New Democratic Party 6% - - 100% - - - - 8% 42
The Bloc Québécois 4% - - - 100% - - - 4% 5%
Green Party of Canada 2% - - - - 100% - - 3% 1%
The Peoples Party of 1% - - - - - 21% - *% 2%
Canada K
Other 4% - - - - - 79% - 4% 5%
DK/NA 17% - - - - - - 100% 16% 15%

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q10B. If you had been able to vote, which party would you have voted for in this most recent Canadian federal election?
BASE: Al1l Non-Voters

REGION CITY AGE

Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+

W ® © ™ ® ® @ W @ @ W W m W
weighted 'N' 343 22 83 261 126 34 31 48 113 230 133 82 60 62
Unweighted 'N' 286 29 67 219 94 29 28 39 93 193 77 60 50 91
The Liberal Party 32% 40%  33% 32% 35% 28% 18% 32% 38%  30% 34%  37%  20%  35%
The Conservative Party 24% 19% 16% 26%  28% 14%  48%  18% 18%  27% 31%  23%  17%  16%
No interest in voting/ 7% 10%  12% 6% 4% 8% BCDZ; 8% 10% 6% 4% 11% 11% 7%
wonta spodr paifar
The New Democratic Party 5% - 2% 6% 4% 3%  10%  11% 4% 5% 3% 1% 13% 5%
The Peoples Party of 2% - - 2% 1% 8% - 4% 1% 2% 1% - g% 3%
Canada
The Bloc Québécois 1% - 6% - - - - - 3% 1% 2% 1% - 2%
Green Party of Canada 1% - - 1% 2% - - 3% 2% 1% 2% - - 1%
None of the above 8% 5%  13% 7% 8% 5% 4% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6%  14% 7%
Other 2% - - 3% 3% 8% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 2% - 3%
DK/NA 18% 27%  19%  17%  15% 24% 15% < 16% 15%  19% 13% 18% 21%  20%

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_ Means, Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

QlOB. If you had been able to vote, which party would you have voted for in this most recent Canadian federal election?
BASE: Al1l Non-Voters

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER

Total < HS cCoLL gggf/ <$30K %gg; §g86K $120K Male Fem.

W ® O @ ® ® @ W @ @
weighted 'N' 343 128 69 137 78 75 52 71 176 167
Unweighted 'N' 286 110 59 110 63 67 39 57 160 126
The Liberal Party 32% 26% 30% 41% 40%  36% 49%  25% 28%  37%
The Conservative Party 24% 26%  19% 25; 20%  22% 22% 41% 28%  19%
No interest in voting/ 7% 10% 10% 3% 7% 4% 5% E?% 8% 6%
wonta spodr paifar
The New Democratic Party 5% 7% 6% 2% 10% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5%
The Peoples Party of 2% 4% - - 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Canada
The Bloc Québécois 1% 2% 2% - - 1% 6% 1% 2% 1%
Green Party of Canada 1% - 2% 2% - 4% - - 2% -
None of the above 8% 5%  17% 6% 4% 9% - 11% 7% 9%
Other 2% 2% EQ 3% - 3% - 3% 1% 3%
DK/NA 18% 18% 13% 18% 17% 19% 10% 6% 17%  18%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

QlOB. If you had been able to vote, which party would you have voted for in this most recent Canadian federal election?
BASE: Al1l Non-Voters

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green ==========;:;
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Ssatis. Satis.
W ® © ™ ® ® @ W w W
weighted 'N' 343 111 81 16 5 4 66 60 158 169
Unweighted 'N' 286 92 62 14 4 3 55 56 135 135
The Liberal Party 32% 100% - - - - - - 36% 31%
The Conservative Party 24% - 100% - - - - - 12% 34%
No interest in voting/ 7% - - - - - 39% - 6% 10;
wonta spodr paifar/
The New Democratic Party 5% - - 100% - - - - 4% 6%
The Peoples Party of 2% - - - - - 8% - 2% 2%
Canada
The Bloc Québécois 1% - - - 100% - - - 2% 1%
Green Party of Canada 1% - - - - 100% - - 2% -
None of the above 8% - - - - - 42% - 11% 4%
Other 2% - - - - - 11% - 2% 1%
DK/NA 18% - - - - - - 100% 24% 11%

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL . .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q10_COMBINED. Which party did you/would vote for in this Canadian federal election?
BASE: A1l Respondents

REGION CITY AGE
Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
(@Y ® @ m ® >® G Mt o ® @ m N
weighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
Unweighted 'N' 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
The Liberal Party 37% 50% 31% 39% 43% 28% 27% 38% 39%  36% 38% 34% 30%  44%
CDFGH CFG CDFG FG LM
The Conservative Party 27% 19% 18% 29% 27% 34% 44%  25% 25%  27% 30%  30%  29% @ 22%
BC BC BC BCDEH N N
The New Democratic Party 6% 2% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4%  13% 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5%
BE B B BCDEG
The Bloc Québécois 4% - 17% - - - - - 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5%
K K
Green Party of Canada 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
E BCDEG
The Peoples Party of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Canada
No interest in voting/ 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
supporting any party/
would spoil ballot
None of the above 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Other 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3%
DK/NA 17% 19% 19% 17% 17% 19% 17% 12% 17%  17% 13%  13% 21%  18%
H H H KL K

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase Tletters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q10_COMBINED. Which party did you/would vote for in this Canadian federal election?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30K $60K $100K  + Male Fem.

€)) ® O ® ¢ @ o @
weighted 'N' 2000 473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
Unweighted 'N' 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
The Liberal Party 37% 32%  32%  44% 40% 39% 44%  38% 32%  42%

BC I
The Conservative Party 27% 30% 32%  21% 19% 24%  26%  34% 32%  21%
D D EFG J
The New Democratic Party 6% 5% 5% 6% 11% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6%
FH
The Bloc Québécois 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4%
D
Green Party of Canada 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
The Peoples Party of 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% *% 1% 2% 1%
Canada CcD FG
No interest in voting/ 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
supporting_any_party/ D
would spoil ballot
None of the above 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1%
Oother 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
DK/NA 17% 18% 16%  16% 12%  18% 12%  11% 16%  18%
H
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ] ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Q10_COMBINED. Which party did you/would vote for in this Canadian federal election?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green ___T______QSE
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
€)) ® W m . w G Mt (9] w
weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
Unweighted 'N' 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
The Liberal Party 37% 100% - - - - - - 51% 25%
L
The Conservative Party 27% - 100% - - - - - 11% 42%
K
The New Democratic Party 6% - - 100% - - - - 7% 4%
L
The Bloc Québécois 4% - - - 100% - - - 4% 4%
Green Party of Canada 2% - - - - 100% - - 3% 1%
L
The Peoples Party of 1% - - - - - 15% - *% 2%
Canada K
No interest in voting/ 1% - - - - - 17% - 1% 2%
supporting_any_party/
would spoil ballot
None of the above 1% - - - - - 18% - 2% 1%
L
other 4% - - - - - 50% - 3% 4%
DK/NA 17% - - - - - - 100% 18% 15%
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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Ql1.
BASE: All voters

Total
(C.Y)

weighted 'N' 1657
Unweighted 'N' 1714
The economy / 20%
unemployment
Canada’s relationship 17%
with U.S. President
ponald Trump / tariffs /
trade war / keeping
Canada independent
Leadership: Tiked the 12%
Teader of the party I
voted for
Leadership: disTliked 8%
another party’s leader
The cost of living / 4%
inflation
Health care 4%
Housing affordability / 3%
availability
Climate change and the 3%
environment
Immigration 2%
Taxes 2%
Regional issues / 2%
regional identity
My Tocal candidate 2%

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

which issue was the most important to you personally in choosing which party to vote for in this federal election?

REGION CITY AGE
ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
® @ m & wm G ¢ m @ ®  @w m W™
113 374 1282 647 117 160 246 661 996 231 376 368 614
171 383 1331 606 121 172 261 651 1063 138 266 317 902
12% 22% 20% 23% 17% 22% 16% 22% 19% 27% 22% 24% 15%
B B  BDH B N N N
17% 20% 16% 18% 11% 16% 14% 18% 16% 6% 13% 18% 24%
F K K KLM
17% 10% 12% 11% 15% 10% 12% 8% 14% 7% 10% 9% 16%
I KLM
7% 4% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7%
C C
4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 9% 6% 3% 2%
H H MN N
10% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3%
CDEFGH
5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1%
CF N
3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2%
EG G DEG J
2% 2% 3% 3% - 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
J
2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
C C
- 5% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 2%
DEFGH E
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 2%
G I
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, zZ-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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(Continued)

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Qll. which issue was the most important to you personally in choosing which party to vote for in this federal election?

BASE: All voters

REGION CITY AGE

Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+

W ® O @ ® ® @ W @O e W m w
Deficit / debt / 1% *% - 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
government spending
Crime 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% - g? 1% 1% *% 2% *% 1%
Canada’s energy policies 1% - 1% *% *% 1% 2% - *% 1% 2% *% *% *%
National defence / armed *% - 1% *% - 1% - - 1% *% 1% *% - *%
forces / foreign policy
Other 14% 10%  15% 13% 12% 19% 13% 16% 13%  14% 11%  14%  13%  15%
DK/NA 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5%
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Qll. which issue was the most important to you personally in choosing which party to vote for in this federal election?
BASE: A1l Voters

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30K $60K $100K  + Male Fem.

€)) ® O ® ¢ @ o @
weighted 'N' 1657 345 529 764 156 289 341 608 799 858
Unweighted 'N' 1714 3901 538 760 172 336 352 568 868 846
The economy / 20% 15%  22%  22% 17% 14% 19% 23% 22%  18%
unemployment B B F
Canada’s relationship 17% 13%  17%  19% 14% 14% 20%  18% 16%  18%
with U.S. President B
ponald Trump / tariffs /
trade war / keeping
Canada independent
Leadership: Tiked the 12% 12%  10%  13% 12%  16%  14%  10% 11%  13%
Teader of the party I H
voted for
Leadership: disTliked 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6%
another party’s leader J
The cost of living / 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
inflation
Health care 4% 8% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 6%

D H I
Housing affordability / 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
availability
Climate change and the 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
environment B B
Immigration 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
J

Taxes 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Regional issues / 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
regional identity
My local candidate 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ] ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

(Continued)

Qll. which issue was the most important to you personally in choosing which party to vote for in this federal election?
BASE: A1l Vvoters

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30Kk $60K $100K  + Male Fem.
) ® @ @& ¢ G Mt o @

Deficit / debt /. 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
government spending
Crime 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Canada’s energy policies 1% 1% 1% - *% *% - 1% 1% #9
National defence / armed *% - 1% *% - *% 1% *% 1% *%
forces / foreign policy
Other 14% 16% 15% 12% 12% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14%
DK/NA 5% 8% 4% 6% 10% 8% 4% 3% 4% 7%

C H H I
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ . .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Qll. which issue was the most important to you personally in choosing which party to vote for in this federal election?
BASE: A1l Voters

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green  Not
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
€)) ® W m . w G Mt (9] w
weighted 'N' 1657 636 450 98 72 32 86 282 726 821
Unweighted 'N' 1714 679 450 94 76 33 79 303 763 840
The economy / 20% 17%  29%  15% 13% 4%  18%  20% 17% 23%
unemployment F DEFGH F F F K
B
Canada’s relationship 17% 29% 3%  11% 6% 2% 13%  19% 23% 12%
with U.S. President CDEFGH C CF  CEF L
ponald Trump / tariffs /
trade war / keeping
Canada independent
Leadership: 1iked the 12% 17% 7% 14%  11%  13% 8% 9% 15% 8%
leader of the party I CGH L
voted for
Leadership: disliked 8% 11% 8% 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 9% 7%
another party’s leader H H
The cost of living / 4% 2% 7% 2% 1% - 6% 6% 3% 6%
inflation BDE BE K
Health care 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5%
C
Housing affordability / 3% 2% 3% 8% - 2% 5% 3% 1% 4%
availability K
Climate change and the 3% 2% 1% 9% 4%  45% 1% 1% 3% 3%
environment BCGH CDEGH
B
Immigration 2% 1% 5% 1% - - 8% 2% 1% 4%
BDH K
Taxes 2% *% 6% - - - 1% 1% 1% 3%
BH
Regional issues / 2% *% 2% - 19% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
regional identity BCFGH
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

(Continued)

Qll. which issue was the most important to you personally in choosing which party to vote for in this federal election?
BASE: A1l Vvoters

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green T Not
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
€)) ® W m . w G Mt (9] w
My local candidate 2% *% 1% 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
B B
Deficit / debt /. 1% *% 3% - - - 2% - *% 1%
government spending B K
Crime 1% *% 2% - - - 4% - *% 1%
B K
Canada’s energy policies 1% *% 2% - - - - 1% *% 1%
B
National defence / armed *% *% *% 2% - - - 1% 1% *%
forces / foreign policy
Other 14% 11% 16% 16% 21% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15%
B
DK/NA 5% 4% 3% 2% 9% 8% 6% 13% 5% 5%
D BCD

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL . .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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DEM1. 1In which year were you born?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

REGION CcITY AGE
Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
W ® © ®™ ® ® @ W @ e 0 W M N
weighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
Unweighted 'N' 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
18 years 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 % 5 - - -
19 to 24 9 9 8 9 9 8 8 11 10 9 50 - - -
25 to 29 8 8 7 9 9 11 9 6 7 9 45 - - -
30 to 34 8 6 8 8 8 17 9 5 8 8 - 36 - -
H CDEGH
B
35 to 39 6 8 8 6 6 2 4 9 6 6 - 27 - -
F FG F F DFG
40 to 44 8 5 8 9 6 13 11 13 9 8 - 37 - -
BE BE BE BCDE
45 to 49 10 5 10 9 11 7 7 9 10 9 - - 45 -
B B  BDG
50 to 54 8 11 5 8 8 6 11 6 9 7 - - 36 -
CFH C C CFH
55 to 59 4 5 5 4 3 2 5 4 5 4 - - 19 -
60 to 64 5 g 6 5 5 3 5 4 6 5 - - - 16
65 to 69 7 8 8 7 6 6 6 8 7 7 - - - 21
70 to 74 8 9 9 7 7 8 9 5 6 9 - - - 22
75 to 79 6 5 5 7 6 7 6 8 7 6 - - - 19
80 years or older 7 8 6 8 7 7 8 9 7 8 - - - 22
Refused 4 4 3 4 5 2 3 4 4 4 - - - -
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, zZ-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM1. 1In which year were you born?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30Kk $60K $100K  + Male Fem.

A (B © (D) (B) (D) ()] (H) (D (@))]

weighted 'N' 2000 473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025

Unweighted 'N' 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972

18 years 1 2 1 - - 1 * 1 1 1

C I

19 to 24 9 16 8 6 19 7 9 7 10 8

CcD FGH
25 to 29 8 5 8 11 6 9 10 9 9 7
B B E
30 to 34 8 6 8 10 6 6 14 9 8 9
B EFH

35 to 39 6 5 6 7 5 5 4 8 6 6
G

40 to 44 8 4 9 10 6 7 6 13 9 8
B B EFG

45 to 49 10 7 10 10 7 5 7 14 10 10
B EFG

50 to 54 8 5 9 9 7 6 7 10 7 8
B B F

55 to 59 4 4 5 3 2 4 5 6 4 4
E

60 to 64 5 4 7 5 6 4 7 5 5 5

65 to 69 7 9 9 5 6 11 7 5 7 7

H
70 to 74 8 9 6 7 9 11 9 5 7 8
H
75 to 79 6 8 6 6 7 9 7 4 6 7
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ] ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

(Continued)

DEM1. 1In which year were you born?
BASE: A1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30K $60k $100Kk  + Male Fem.

A (B © (D) () (D) ()] (H) (D (@))]

80 years or older 7 12 5 7 13 11 6 4 7 8
CD GH GH

Refused 4 3 3 4 1 5 1 2 3 4
EG
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ . .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM1. 1In which year were you born?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green  Not
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
(V) ® @ ™ ®w ’® @ O (9] w
weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
Unweighted 'N' 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
18 years 1 1 1 - - - - 2 1 1
BC
19 to 24 9 10 9 5 6 24 13 7 10 8
DH BCDEH DEH
25 to 29 8 8 10 8 - 6 13 5 9 8
H H H
30 to 34 8 7 10 11 11 18 10 5 8 9
H H BH
35 to 39 6 5 7 12 2 3 9 5 6 6
E E BEFH E
40 to 44 8 8 9 6 13 6 9 7 7 10
K
45 to 49 10 8 12 12 7 3 10 10 9 11
BF F
50 to 54 8 7 6 10 7 2 9 11 8 7
BCF
55 to 59 4 3 4 5 7 6 2 6 3 5
60 to 64 5 6 6 3 6 7 4 5 5 6
65 to 69 7 8 6 8 13 2 5 6 7 7
70 to 74 8 8 6 6 12 6 5 11 9 7
75 to 79 6 9 4 6 7 6 4 5 7 6
cG
80 years or older 7 9 6 4 7 9 4 8 9 6
Refused 4 4 2 3 3 2 3 7 4 3
C
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM2. What is the highest Tevel of schooling that you have completed?

BASE: Al1l Respondents

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

PubTlic/Elementary (Grade
1-8)

Some High School (Grade
9-11)

Graduated High School
Some Vocational/
Technical/college/CEGEP

Completed Vocational/
Technical/college/CEGEP
Some University
Graduated University

Post Graduate

Refuse

17

20

31

14

REGION CITY AGE
ATL  QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
® @O M ® w G o @» ®  @w m W™
135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
3 2 1 1 * 1 1 * 2 1 - 1 2
I KM
5 10 4 4 6 1 4 3 6 3 5 4 8
BDEGH G G G I KLM
21 16 18 17 14 20 17 16 18 25 12 13 19
LM LM
6 9 5 5 6 5 7 5 7 7 6 7 6
DEG
21 20 20 21 15 22 16 17 22 18 22 23 17
I N
3 4 4 3 5 7 4 4 4 4 2 4 5
E L
23 28 31 30 34 30 37 36 27 30 36 31 27
B B BCD J N
15 11 15 16 19 14 13 17 13 12 17 16 13
C C J

3 * 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 * 1 2 1

C C C
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, zZ-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM2. What is the highest Tevel of schooling that you have completed?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30K $60K $100K  + Male Fem.
€)) ® O ® ¢ @ o @
weighted 'N' 2000 473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
Unweighted 'N' 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
Public/Elementary (Grade 1 5 - - 4 1 2 * 1 1
1-8) H
Some High School (Grade 5 22 - - 14 7 3 3 5 5
9-11) FGH H
Graduated High School 17 73 - - 29 27 15 10 18 16
GH GH H
Some Vocational/ 6 - 21 - 7 7 7 5 6 7
Technical/college/CEGEP
Comﬁ1¢ted Vocational/ 20 - 66 - 18 21 22 18 21 18
Technical/college/CEGEP
Some University 4 - 13 - 4 5 4 4 4 4
Graduated University 31 - - 68 17 24 34 38 28 33
EF EF
Post Graduate 14 - - 32 6 9 14 22 15 14
E EFG
Refuse 1 - - - 1 1 - * 2 1
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ] ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM2. What is the highest Tevel of schooling that you have completed?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
) Bloc Green  Not
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
€)) ® W m . w G Mt (9] w
weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
Unweighted 'N' 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
Public/Elementary (Grade 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2
1-8) B
Some High School (Grade 5 4 5 3 8 2 8 7 4 6
9-11)
Graduated High School 17 16 19 17 16 11 20 17 14 20
K
Some Vocational/ 6 5 7 5 15 6 8 6 7 6
Technical/college/CEGEP BD
Comﬁ1eted Vocational/ 20 16 27 18 25 13 18 18 18 22
Technical/college/CEGEP BFGH K
Some University 4 5 3 5 5 7 1 4 4 4
cG
Graduated University 31 33 27 36 25 33 31 30 34 27
C L
Post Graduate 14 20 9 13 5 26 11 13 17 12
CEGH CE E L
Refuse 1 * 1 1 - - 2 4 2 1
BC
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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DEM3.
BASE: Al1l Respondents
weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Single (never married)
Married/Living common
Taw

Separated

Divorced

w1idowed

Refused

what is your marital status?

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

REGION CITY AGE
ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
® @ m & wm G ¢ o @ ®  @w m W™
135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
30 31 30 32 31 25 29 30 31 76 33 17 14
LMN MN

54 49 52 50 53 59 52 54 50 21 60 64 55
CDE K KN K
1 4 3 3 1 2 3 3 3 - 4 6 2

N
6 9 6 6 4 6 7 6 7 2 2 9 10
F KL KL
8 6 8 8 9 7 9 6 8 - * 3 18
L LM
1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, zZ-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM3. What 1is your marital status?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30K $60K $100K  + Male Fem.
) ® @ @& ¢ G Mt o @
weighted 'N' 2000 473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
Unweighted 'N' 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
single (never married) 30 39 32 25 54 31 36 19 32 29
CcD D FGH H H
Married/Living common 51 40 49 59 20 40 49 72 54 49
Taw B BC E EF EFG
Separated 3 4 3 3 4 5 2 3 3 3
G
Divorced 7 7 8 5 11 12 6 3 5 8
H GH I
widowed 8 10 7 6 12 12 6 3 5 10
H GH I
Refused 1 1 * 1 - - 1 * 1 1

Environics Institute for Survey Research



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ] ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM3. What 1is your marital status?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN

Bloc Green ___T______QSE

Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.

€)) ® W m . w G Mt (9] w

weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990

Unweighted 'N' 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975

single (never married) 30 31 29 34 33 50 36 25 32 29

H CH H
Married/Living common 51 49 57 46 55 41 47 51 50 53
Taw B

Separated 3 2 2 5 2 - 3 5 2 4

BC K

Divorced 7 7 6 7 4 7 9 6 6 7

widowed 8 9 5 8 6 2 5 9 8 7
CF F

Refused 1 1 * - - - * 4 2 1
BCG
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM6. Which of the following best describes your current job status.
BASE: Al1l Respondents

REGION CITY AGE
Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
(C.Y) ® © ()] () D) @ (H) (G9) (@))] (9] w )] N)
weighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
Unweighted 'N' 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
working on your own 4 4 2 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 2 4 7 4
business within your C C KN
home
working on your own 6 5 6 6 6 9 5 6 7 5 5 9 9 3
business outside of your N N
home
working on an employer's 39 39 41 39 38 46 37 36 40 39 52 63 57 7
business full-time N KN N
working on an employer's 6 2 7 6 7 2 6 9 7 6 12 6 7 4
business part-time BF BF BF BF LMN
Currently unemployed 6 6 3 7 8 7 8 6 5 7 11 8 9 2
C C C N N N
Student 3 4 6 3 3 4 2 2 4 3 16 2 * -
DEGH LM M
Retired 31 35 33 31 30 28 30 34 29 32 - 2 8 79
L LM
Homemaker 2 5 1 2 2 - 4 3 3 2 * 4 4 1
C C KN KN
Refused 1 1 * 1 1 * 2 * 1 1 * 1 1 1
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, zZ-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM6. Which of the following best describes your current job status.
BASE: Al1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30K $60K $100K  + Male Fem.
€)) ® O ® ¢ @ o @
weighted 'N' 2000 473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
Unweighted 'N' 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
working on your own 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 6 5 4
business within your B
home
working on your own 6 4 7 6 1 4 4 11 8 4
business outside of your E E EFG J
home
working on an employer's 39 25 36 49 11 31 46 57 41 37
business full-time B BC E EF EFG
working on an employer's 6 8 7 5 10 7 5 5 6 7
business part-time GH
Currently unemployed 6 10 7 4 21 4 7 2 7 6
D D FGH H H
Student 3 6 4 2 12 2 2 2 3 4
CcD D FGH
Retired 31 40 29 28 38 45 31 17 29 34
CcD H GH H I
Homemaker 2 3 3 1 4 3 1 2 1 4
D I
Refused 1 * 1 * * - - * 1 1
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ] ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM6. Which of the following best describes your current job status.
BASE: Al1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green  Not
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
€)) ® W m . w G Mt (9] w
weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
Unweighted 'N' 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
working on _your own 4 3 6 3 - 2 8 5 4 4
business within your B
home
working on your own 6 4 11 2 6 6 6 3 4 8
business outside of your BDH K
home
working on an employer's 39 38 44 34 41 44 40 34 39 41
business full-time H
working on an employer's 6 7 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 7
business part-time
Currently unemployed 6 4 6 13 3 12 13 6 6 7
BCEH BCEH
Student 3 4 2 7 3 4 4 4 5 2
C C C L
Retired 31 37 23 27 40 27 20 36 34 28
cG CcG CcG L
Homemaker 2 2 2 7 - - - 4 1 3
BC B K
Refused 1 1 1 - - - * 2 1 1
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM7. Which of the following categories best reflects your total household income before taxes for 20237
BASE: Al1l Respondents

REGION CITY AGE
Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
(€)) ® © (D) (B) D) (9] (H (@9) (@)) (9] w (D) (N
weighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
Unweighted 'N' 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
Less than $20,000 6 5 5 6 7 6 3 6 5 7 10 5 6 5
G G N
$20,000 to less than 6 8 8 5 4 4 8 5 6 6 6 4 3 9
$30,000 E LM
$30,000 to less than 6 8 5 6 5 9 5 6 5 6 5 2 5 9
$40,000 KLM
$40,000 to Tess than 6 6 9 5 5 4 5 6 6 7 7 6 3 8
$50,000 DEFG M
$50,000 to Tess than 6 7 5 7 7 7 7 6 6 7 5 6 4 8
$60,000 M
$60,000 to less than 9 7 9 10 9 17 12 7 8 10 13 9 8 10
$80,000 H BCDEH
$80,000 to less than 10 10 13 9 9 7 10 12 9 11 8 12 9 11
$100,000
$100,000 or more 34 29 32 35 36 24 37 37 39 31 30 44 48 22
F F F F J N KN KN
Refused 17 19 14 17 18 20 14 15 16 17 16 12 14 18
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, zZ-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM7. Which of the following categories best reflects your total household income before taxes for 20237
BASE: Al1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30Kk $60K $100K  + Male Fem

) ® @ @& ¢ G Mt o @
weighted 'N' 2000 473 5908 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
Unweighted 'N' 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
Less than $20,000 6 13 4 4 51 - - - 6 6

CD
$20,000 to less than 6 10 7 3 49 - - - 5 6
$30,000 D D
$30,000 to less than 6 10 5 4 - 31 - - 5 7
$40,000 cD
$40,000 to less than 6 10 9 3 - 35 - - 6 7
$50,000 D D
$50,000 to less than 6 7 6 6 - 34 - - 6 6
$60,000
$60,000 to less than 9 10 10 9 - - 48 - 9 10
$80,000
$80,000 to less than 10 7 11 12 - - 52 - 11 9
$100,000 B B
$100,000 or more 34 18 31 46 - - - 100 39 29
B BC J

Refused 17 16 17 14 - - - - 13 20
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ] ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

DEM7. Which of the following categories best reflects your total household income before taxes for 20237
BASE: Al1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green __________NSE
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
) ® @ m & O G K w
weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
Unweighted 'N' 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
Less than $20,000 6 6 4 13 4 10 10 4 7 5
C CEH C
$20,000 to less than 6 6 5 10 10 4 6 4 7 5
$30,000
$30,000 to less than 6 7 4 6 5 12 3 6 5 6
$40,000
$40,000 to less than 6 6 5 4 8 5 7 8 6 7
$50,000
$50,000 to less than 6 6 7 8 5 15 5 5 7 6
$60,000
$60,000 to less than 9 11 10 9 9 11 6 6 10 9
$80,000 GH H
$80,000 to less than 10 12 9 15 24 7 2 8 11 10
$100,000 G G G BCFGH G
$100,000 or more 34 35 43 30 31 27 31 22 33 36
H BDFGH
Refused 17 11 13 4 4 10 31 37 15 17
DE DE BCDEF BCDEF
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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SEX. SURVEY GENDER
BASE: Al1l Respondents

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

Male

Female

REGION

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

CITY

AGE

Environics Institute for Survey Research

Top 5 Other

774 1226
744 1256
49 49

51 51

18-29 30-44 45-59



FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, zZ-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

SEX. SURVEY GENDER
BASE: Al1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
Total < HS cCOLL gggf/ <$30K §(358|2 %]6_8(_)K $120K Male Fem
W ® O @ ® ® @ W @O W
weighted 'N' 2000 473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
Unweighted 'N' 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
Male 49 50 50 47 45 45 50 gg 100 -
Female 51 50 50 53 53 53 50 44 - 100
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ] ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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SEX. SURVEY GENDER
BASE: Al1l Respondents

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

Male

Female

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green ___T______@SE
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
(V) ® @ ™ ®w ’® @ O (9] w
2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
49 42 59 45 51 63 53 45 49 50
BDH B B
51 58 41 55 49 37 47 55 51 50
CFG C C
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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LANG. SURVEY LANGUAGE
BASE: Al1l Respondents

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

English

French

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

REGION CITY AGE
ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
W ® © ™ ® ® @ @ @O @ ww W M mwW
135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
97 10 99 99 100 99 100 77 80 81 78 78 78
C BC BC BCDE C BCDE
3 90 1 1 - 1 - 23 20 19 22 22 22
DE BDEG
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, zZ-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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LANG. SURVEY LANGUAGE
BASE: Al1l Respondents

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

English

French

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K

< HS COLL POST <$30K $60K $100K  + Male Fem
T ® O ™ ® ® e W @ W
473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
76 76 82 76 79 75 80 79 79

BC

23 Zg 18 24 21 25 20 21 21
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ] ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

LANG. SURVEY LANGUAGE
BASE: Al1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green ___T______@SE
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
(V) ® @ ™ ®w ’® @ O (9] w
weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
Unweighted 'N' 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
English 79 83 86 86 - 86 77 75 75 82
H GH H H K
French 21 17 14 14 100 14 23 25 25 18

CDFGH C BCDF L

B
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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Sample Type (Sample)
BASE: All Respondents

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

LandTine

Cell

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

REGION CITY AGE
ATL  QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
W ® © @ ® ® @ ®m @O e W W m
135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
42 41 39 37 38 41 41 38 40 2 16 36 75
K KL KLM
58 59 61 63 62 59 59 62 60 98 84 64 25

LMN MN N
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, zZ-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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Sample Type (Sample)
BASE: All Respondents

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

LandTine

cell

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K

< HS COLL POST <$30Kk $60K $100K  + Male Fem
(B © (D) (B) (D) ()] (H) (D (@))]
473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
45 38 37 47 49 39 27 34 45
CcD H GH H I
55 62 63 53 51 61 73 66 55

B B F EFG J
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ] ) )
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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Sample Type (Sample)
BASE: All Respondents

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

LandTine

cell

FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN
Bloc Green  Not
Total Lib. cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.
(V) ® @ ™ ®w ’® @ O (9] w
2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990
2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975
39 44 32 46 44 35 32 42 41 37
CG C C
61 56 68 54 56 65 68 58 59 63
BDH B
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FOCUS CANADA - Spring 2025

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

Environics Institute for Survey Research



